



JSWSL: SECT: MUM: SE:
July 25, 2023

To,

1. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. <i>Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Fax No.: 2659 8237-38 Ref: NSE Symbol - JSWSTEEL</i> Kind Attn.: Listing Department	2. BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Dept. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001. Fax No. 2272 2037/2039/ 2041/ 2061 Ref: Company Code No.500228. Kind Attn.: Listing Department
--	---

Sub: Newspaper Publication – Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)

Dear Sir/Ma’am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the copies of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & half year ended 30.09.2023, published in Financial Express (English) (all editions) and Navshakti (Marathi) newspapers on 21.10.2023.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,
For **JSW STEEL LIMITED**

Lancy Varghese
Company Secretary

AXIS FINANCE LIMITED
 CIN: U65921MH1995PLC212675
 Regd. Office: Axis House, C-2, Wadia International Centre, P.B.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400025
 Tel.: 022-43255004, Email ID : info@axisfinance.in, Website : www.axisfinance.in

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30 September, 2023	30 September, 2022	31 March 2023
		(₹ in Lakhs)		
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	74,728.48	57,326.51	2,32,658.24
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,622.79	20,398.00	77,341.71
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,622.79	20,398.00	77,341.71
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,540.18	15,035.05	57,910.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13,540.50	15,122.91	58,048.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	59,081.39	57,922.93	59,081.39
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,86,116.89	2,17,727.97	2,58,075.70
8	Securities Premium Account	97,242.12	89,134.90	97,242.12
9	Net Worth	3,45,198.28	2,75,650.90	3,17,157.09
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	23,03,667.23	17,89,207.53	20,00,183.56
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.67	6.49	6.31
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	2.29	2.61	10.12
	2. Diluted:	2.29	2.61	10.12
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve**	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio#	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio#	-	-	-

** Not Applicable
 # Not required to be disclosed as per Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and Axis Finance Limited (www.axisfinance.in).
 2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 20, 2023 and are audited by the statutory auditors, as required under the Regulations.
 3. For the items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.
 4. Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period/year figures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
AXIS FINANCE LIMITED
 sd/-
Bipin Kumar Saraf
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 06416744

Place: Kolkata
 Date: October 20, 2023

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

JSW Steel Limited
 CIN : L27102MH1994PLC152925
 Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
 Tel.: 91 22 42861000 Fax: 91 22 42863000 Email: jsws.investor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	33,738	32,791	32,494	66,529	63,599	1,31,687
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	4,437	2,577	(136)	7,014	1,292	6,968
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	4,638	2,577	(136)	7,215	1,292	6,968
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	2,913	1,705	(91)	4,618	865	4,937
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,015	2,045	288	6,060	481	4,057
Paid up Equity Share Capital	243	240	240	243	240	240
Paid up Debt Capital #	10,715	11,215	9,670	10,715	9,670	11,715
"Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on"	71,027	65,465	59,652	71,027	59,652	63,358
Net Worth	64,238	59,787	53,848	64,238	53,848	58,031
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (Rs.)	12.02	7.09	(0.38)	19.13	3.60	20.56
Diluted (Rs.)	11.96	7.05	(0.38)	19.03	3.58	20.42
Capital Redemption Reserve	774	774	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,742	5,439	5,439	7,742	5,439	5,439
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.29	4.10	1.26	3.59	0.75	1.89
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	5.79	4.45	2.51	5.15	3.44	4.16
Debt-Equity Ratio	0.81	0.87	0.91	0.81	0.91	0.87

represents Listed Debentures

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	44,584	42,213	41,778	86,797	79,864	1,65,960
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	3,996	3,480	(1,444)	7,476	(163)	5,064
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	4,585	3,480	(853)	8,065	428	5,655
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	2,773	2,428	(915)	5,201	(76)	4,139
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,084	2,664	(1,068)	6,748	(1,377)	2,235
Paid up Equity Share Capital	243	240	240	243	240	240
Paid up Debt Capital #	10,715	11,215	12,170	10,715	12,170	11,715
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	73,653	68,027	61,706	73,653	61,706	65,394
Net Worth	66,296	61,986	55,286	66,296	55,286	59,588
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (Rs.)	11.38	9.72	(3.53)	21.11	(0.05)	17.25
Diluted (Rs.)	11.33	9.67	(3.53)	21.00	(0.05)	17.14
Capital Redemption Reserve	774	774	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,720	5,417	5,417	7,720	5,417	5,417
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.65	3.27	0.61	2.91	0.67	1.52
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.18	4.17	1.26	4.17	2.28	3.00
Debt-Equity Ratio	1.06	1.14	1.19	1.06	1.19	1.18

represents Listed Debentures

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / half yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly / half yearly Financial Results along with other items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.jsw.in)

Date : 20 October 2023
 Place : Mumbai

For JSW Steel Limited
JAYANT ACHARYA
 Jt. Managing Director & CEO

(... Continued from previous page)

No. of Shares Applied for (Category wise)	No. of Applications received	% to total	Total No. of Equity Shares applied in this Category	% to total	Proportionate Shares Available	Ratio of allottees to applicants	Total Number of shares allotted	Surplus/ Deficite	
846000	1	0.01	8,46,000	0.13	1,959	1	1	3000	1,041
849000	1	0.01	8,49,000	0.13	1,966	1	1	3000	1,034
855000	1	0.01	8,55,000	0.13	1,980	1	1	3000	1,020
861000	1	0.01	8,61,000	0.13	1,994	1	1	3000	1,006
873000	1	0.01	8,73,000	0.13	2,021	1	1	3000	979
876000	1	0.01	8,76,000	0.13	2,028	1	1	3000	972
879000	2	0.01	17,58,000	0.26	4,071	1	2	3000	-1,071
882000	2	0.01	17,64,000	0.26	4,085	1	2	3000	-1,085
885000	1	0.01	8,85,000	0.13	2,049	1	1	3000	951
888000	2	0.01	17,76,000	0.26	4,112	1	2	3000	-1,112
894000	1	0.01	8,94,000	0.13	2,070	1	1	3000	930
900000	1	0.01	9,00,000	0.13	2,084	1	1	3000	916
906000	1	0.01	9,06,000	0.13	2,098	1	1	3000	902
924000	2	0.01	18,48,000	0.28	4,279	1	2	3000	-1,279
933000	1	0.01	9,33,000	0.14	2,160	1	1	3000	840
942000	1	0.01	9,42,000	0.14	2,181	1	1	3000	819
945000	3	0.02	28,35,000	0.42	6,564	2	3	6000	-564
960000	1	0.01	9,60,000	0.14	2,223	1	1	3000	777
972000	1	0.01	9,72,000	0.14	2,251	1	1	3000	749
975000	1	0.01	9,75,000	0.15	2,258	1	1	3000	742
984000	1	0.01	9,84,000	0.15	2,278	1	1	3000	722
993000	1	0.01	9,93,000	0.15	2,299	1	1	3000	701
996000	1	0.01	9,96,000	0.15	2,306	1	1	3000	694
1002000	1	0.01	10,02,000	0.15	2,320	1	1	3000	680
1026000	2	0.01	20,52,000	0.31	4,751	1	1	6000	1,249
1050000	1	0.01	10,50,000	0.16	2,431	1	1	3000	569
1062000	1	0.01	10,62,000	0.16	2,459	1	1	3000	541
1080000	1	0.01	10,80,000	0.16	2,501	1	1	3000	499
1089000	1	0.01	10,89,000	0.16	2,522	1	1	3000	478
1092000	1	0.01	10,92,000	0.16	2,529	1	1	3000	471
1101000	3	0.02	33,03,000	0.49	7,648	1	1	9000	1,352
1107000	1	0.01	11,07,000	0.16	2,563	1	1	3000	437
1110000	1	0.01	11,10,000	0.17	2,570	1	1	3000	430
1113000	4	0.02	44,52,000	0.66	10,309	3	4	9000	-1,309
1116000	1	0.01	11,16,000	0.17	2,584	1	1	3000	416
1119000	1	0.01	11,19,000	0.17	2,591	1	1	3000	409
1128000	1	0.01	11,28,000	0.17	2,612	1	1	3000	388
1131000	1	0.01	11,31,000	0.17	2,619	1	1	3000	381
1134000	1	0.01	11,34,000	0.17	2,626	1	1	3000	374
1137000	1	0.01	11,37,000	0.17	2,633	1	1	3000	367
1146000	1	0.01	11,46,000	0.17	2,654	1	1	3000	346
1152000	1	0.01	11,52,000	0.17	2,667	1	1	3000	333
1158000	1	0.01	11,58,000	0.17	2,681	1	1	3000	319
1161000	1	0.01	11,61,000	0.17	2,688	1	1	3000	312
1170000	1	0.01	11,70,000	0.17	2,709	1	1	3000	291
1176000	2	0.01	23,52,000	0.35	5,446	1	1	6000	554
1191000	1	0.01	11,91,000	0.18	2,758	1	1	3000	242
1200000	1	0.01	12,00,000	0.18	2,779	1	1	3000	221
1206000	1	0.01	12,06,000	0.18	2,793	1	1	3000	207

No. of Shares Applied for (Category wise)	No. of Applications received	% to total	Total No. of Equity Shares applied in this Category	% to total	Proportionate Shares Available	Ratio of allottees to applicants	Total Number of shares allotted	Surplus/ Deficite	
1212000	1	0.01	12,12,000	0.18	2,806	1	1	3000	194
1215000	1	0.01	12,15,000	0.18	2,813	1	1	3000	187
1230000	1	0.01	12,30,000	0.18	2,848	1	1	3000	152
1293000	1	0.01	12,93,000	0.19	2,994	1	1	3000	6
1311000	1	0.01	13,11,000	0.20	3,036	1	1	3000	-36
1329000	1	0.01	13,29,000	0.20	3,077	1	1	3000	-77
1350000	1	0.01	13,50,000	0.20	3,126	1	1	3000	-126
1356000	1	0.01	13,56,000	0.20	3,140	1	1	3000	-140
1368000	1	0.01	13,68,000	0.20	3,168	1	1	3000	-168
1380000	1	0.01	13,80,000	0.21	3,195	1	1	3000	-195
1404000	1	0.01	14,04,000	0.21	3,251	1	1	3000	-251
1425000	1	0.01	14,25,000	0.21	3,300	1	1	3000	-300
1443000	1	0.01	14,43,000	0.22	3,341	1	1	3000	-341
1446000	1	0.01	14,46,000	0.22	3,348	1	1	3000	-348
1476000	1	0.01	14,76,000	0.22	3,418	1	1	3000	

